



We are extremely pleased to announce that the Model T Ford Club of America and Model T Museum were selected to participate in the Wayne County Foundation (Indiana) 2016 Challenge Match Program

The Wayne County Foundation will match donations made during the grant period up to \$5,000. There is also a chance to receive 'bonus bucks' for overachieving our goal.

Plus, an MTFCA member has generously agreed to "match the match" up to \$10,000!

Donations must be made between November 7 and 14, 2016

Donation Guidelines

- All donations are tax deductible. The Model T Ford Club of America is a 501c3 organization.
- Wayne County Foundation will match 1:1 donations up to \$1,000 per donor individual, chapter, and/or business. Husbands and wives with separate accounts can each donate up to \$1,000.
- Anonymous MTFCA member will match the total of donations up to \$10,000.

Options for Sending Your Donation

- <u>Checks</u> made payable to "MTFCA" <u>must be postmarked between November 7-14, 2016</u>
- <u>Online</u> by PayPal or credit card at: www.MTFCA.com and select "Donate"
- Phone 765-855-5248 (MTFCA office) or 765-488-0026 (Museum) to donate with a credit card
- Online at the Wayne County Foundation website: www.waynecountyfoundation.org

Thank you for helping preserve the Model T for future generations!

Donations must be made between November 7 and 14, 2016 to qualify for the Challenge Match funds. All donations to the MTFCA and Model T Museum are tax deductible.

MAILING ADDRESS: MTFCA • P.O. Box 996 • Richmond, IN 47375-0996 Phone: 765-855-5248 or 765-488-0026 eMail: admin@MTFCA.com